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Magnesium Oxide Powder, processed from selected rocks of very high purity Raw Magnesite

Chemical Composition (Typical)

e Magnesium Oxide (MgO)
e (Calcium Oxide (CaO)
o Silica

Physical Characteristics (Typical)

e Specific Gravity

e Bulk Density (gm/cc)

e pH(of 10% Slurry)

e Moisture Content

e Residue on 63 u Sieve(240 mesh)

REGULAR FINE (RF)

PURITY 80%

80 %
2.5-3.0%
8.0-10.0%

3.25+0.2

0.75 +0.05
105+ 1
<0.2%
<5%

o Material as per buyer’s specification can also be made available.

Although the facts and suggestions in this publication are based on our own research and are believed reliable, we cannot assume
any responsibility for performance or results obtained through the use of our products, herein described, nor do we accept any liability
for loss or damages directly or indirectly caused by our products. The user is held to check the quality, safety and all other
properties of our products prior to use. Nothing herein is to be taken as permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any

patented invention without a licence.




