

THE HINDUSTAN MINERAL PRODUCTS CO LTD

Regd. Office: The Hindustan Mineral Products Co Ltd, 111 Industrial Area, Sion (E), Mumbai-400 022, India Tel: +91 22 24090124/127, Fax: +91 22 24072949, E-mail: hmp@vsnl.com, sales@hmpindia.com,www.hmpindia.com

MAGNESIUM OXIDE

Magnesium Oxide Powder, processed from selected rocks of very high purity Raw Magnesite

	REGULAR FINE (RF)
	PURITY 80%
Chemical Composition (Typical)	
 Magnesium Oxide (MgO) 	80 %
Calcium Oxide (CaO)	2.5 - 3.0 %
• Silica	8.0 – 10.0 %
Physical Characteristics (Typical)	
	2.25 . 0.2
Specific Gravity	3.25 <u>+</u> 0.2
Bulk Density (gm/cc)	0.75 <u>+</u> 0.05
pH(of 10% Slurry)	10.5 <u>+</u> 1
Moisture Content	<u><</u> 0.2 %
 Residue on 63 μ Sieve(240 mesh) 	<u>≤</u> 5 %

Material as per buyer's specification can also be made available.

Although the facts and suggestions in this publication are based on our own research and are believed reliable, we cannot assume any responsibility for performance or results obtained through the use of our products, herein described, nor do we accept any liability for loss or damages directly or indirectly caused by our products. The user is held to check the quality, safety and all other properties of our products prior to use. Nothing herein is to be taken as permission, inducement or recommendation to practice any patented invention without a licence.